Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS514105EN   page 1
June 10, 2025 10:49 AM
Quick Facts
•	 Up to 156 lumens per watt
•	 Two optical distributions (wide and spot)
•	 4 lumen packages ranging from 11,500 - 26,300 nominal lumens (80 - 180W)

PS514105EN   page 2
June 10, 2025 10:49 AM
Stock Ordering Information
Stock Sample Number: NFFLD-C40-S
Series Light Engine Mounting Voltage
NFFLD=Night Falcon C25=�10,500 Nominal Lumens
C40=�16,900 Nominal Lumens
S=�Slipfitter
T=Trunnion
[BLANK]=120-277V
347=347V
NOTES: Options not available with stock products. Order accessories as separate items for field installation. Refer to standard ordering information to add options. Refer to In-Stock Guide for availability. Stock fixture
is 4000K, 0-10V dimming driver, 120-277V or 347V 6Hx6V, carbon bronze only.
Ordering Information
Sample Number: NFFLD-C40-E-UNV-66-S-CB-PER
Product Family 1 Light Engine 2 Driver 3 Voltage Distribution Mounting Color
NFFLD=�Night Falcon LED
Floodlight
NFFLD=�Night Falcon LED
Floodlight, Buy
American Act
NFFLD=�Night Falcon LED
Floodlight, Trade
Agreements Act
Compliant
C25=10,500 Nominal Lumens
C40=16,900 Nominal Lumens
C55=20,000 Nominal Lumens
C70=24,000 Nominal Lumens
E=Non-Dimming
D=Dimming (0-10V)
UNV=�120-277V
347=347V 4
480=480V 4
66=�NEMA 6H x 6V Wide
33=�NEMA 3H x 3V Spot 5
S=�Slipfitter 6
T=Trunnion
Y=Yoke
CB=�Carbon Bronze (Standard)
BK=Black
BZ=Bronze
AP=�Grey
WH=White
WHT=�Summit White
DP=�Dark Platinum
GM=�Graphite Metallic
Options (Add as Suffix) Accessories (Order Separately) 12, 18
7030=70 CRI / 3000K 7
7050=70 CRI / 5000K 7
7060=70 CRI / 5700K 7
8040=80 CRI / 4000K 7
PER=NEMA 3-PIN Twistlock Photocontrol Receptacle
PER7=NEMA 7-PIN Twistlock Photocontrol Receptacle 8
10K=10kV/10kA UL 1449 Surge Protective Device
D10=External 0-10V Dimming Leads 8
HA=50°C High Ambient Temperature 9
MSP/DIM-L12=Integrated Occupancy Sensor for Dimming Operation, 8' - 12' Mounting Height 10, 11
MSP/DIM-L30=Integrated Occupancy Sensor for Dimming Operation, 12' - 30' Mounting Height 10, 11
MSP-L12=Integrated Occupancy Sensor for ON/OFF Operation, 8' - 12' Mounting Height 10, 11
MSP-L30=Integrated Occupancy Sensor for ON/OFF Operation, 12' - 30' Mounting Height 10, 11
FA63=3" O.D. Surface Mount Bracket 13
OA1223=10kV/10kA UL 1449 Surge Protective Device Replacement
OA/RA1013=Photocontrol Shorting Cap
OA/RA1014=NEMA Photocontrol - 120V
OA/RA1016=NEMA Photocontrol - Multi-Tap
OA/RA1027=NEMA Photocontrol - 480V
OA/RA1201=NEMA Photocontrol - 347V
RAB-XX=Right Angle Pipe Bracket for Slipfitter
SAB-XX=Steel Angle Bracket for Trunnion
TYS-XX=Slipfitter Adapter for 2-3/8", 3" or 3-1/2" O.D. Tenon 14
TS2/NFFLD-XX=Top and Side Visors 15
VS/NFFLD=Vandal Shield 15
WG/NFFLD=Wire Guard 15
ISHH-01=Integrated Sensor Programming Remote
WOLC-7P-10A=WaveLinx Outdoor Control Module (7-pin) 16
NOTES:
1. DesignLights Consortium® Qualified. Refer to www.designlights.org Qualified Products List under Family Models for details.
2. Standard 4000K CCT and minimum 70 CRI. Consult IES file for actual lumen output.
3. Consult factory for driver surge protection values.
4. Not recommended for use with ungrounded, delta configured systems.
5. Only available in C25 adn C40 light engines.
6. Fits 2-3/8" to 3" O.D. tenon, wire leads run through slipfitter.
7. Extended lead times apply. Use dedicated IES files for 3000K and 5700K when performing layouts. These files are published on the Night Falcon luminaire product page on the website.